



Andrew Morawski
President & CEO



BUSINESS

DEVELOPMENT

BANK

Short Firm Introduction:

- Our Firm concentrates on Business Development, Growth and Operations
- Our Firm concentrates on Customer Base Growth and Revenue Growth
- Our Firm experience is based on the level of major corporations in America
- Our Firm serves Small, Medium and Corporate businesses, Organizations, Groups and Individuals

Our Firm serves those who:

- Want to realize their Needs, Aspirations, also Dreams or Important Causes
- Are looking for additional **BETTER** income and smart way to make money
- Looking for cooperation to Begin or Grow or Manage their businesses
- Want to have their own business also starting it for a few hundred dollars
- Want to secure INCOME and Financial Security for themselves, their families and close friends
- Want to improve or transform their financial standing
- Need a new car (JEEP) almost FREE

If you are looking What? & Where? & How?:

- Call our Firm TODAY and share your needs. TODAY means RIGHT NOW !!!
- Fill out helpful short questionnaire. Request an appointment
- Do you want to belong to our Information & Cooperation Bank?

Experience:

20+ years of work on Corporate (Fortune 100) and Venture Capital Investment Level

Multimillion Value Project and Program Level Management, **Business Development & Growth**Deep Understanding of Economics, Structuring and Dependencies in Corporate and Financial Sectors,
Due Dilligence, Innovative Marketing, Best Practices and Risks having direct impact on success or... its lack

How to Engage?

Have clear vision and plan of your business objectives
Assess your positioning and needs involving external cooperation in addressing Time-to-Market and Growth
Call and address your Business Model needs proactively - that is best before problems start piling

Unique and Consolidated Business and Market Expertise

Compex Business Expansion and Services, Inc.

which focuses on

Value Creation and Revenue Growth for Businesses and Individuals







630-372-6652

www.CompexBES.com Hanover Park, IL. 60133